

4 CS DJ 3437-24
OCEANIC HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs.
SUNIL KUMAR
SHARMA

03.02.2025

Present:- Sh. Rohan Chawla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
Sh. Amit Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Written statement along with application under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC and application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC has been filed by the defendant online on 15.01.2025. Hard copy filed on record today.

2. It is submitted that there is a delay of only 3 days in filing of written statement. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that since its a small delay, he has no objection if the same is allowed. **In view of the same, the delay is condoned and the application is allowed.**

3. Written Statement is taken on record. Reply to the application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC as well as replication to the written statement be filed at least one week prior to the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.

4. List for arguments on the above-said application on **03.04.2025.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/03.02.2025(sk)