

19 CS DJ 3437-24

OCEANIC HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED Vs. SUNIL KUMAR
SHARMA

13.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Rohan Chawla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rohit Rexwal, proxy counsel for defendant.

1. An application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC is pending.
2. Proxy counsel for defendant submits that there is some bereavement in the family of the arguing counsel and therefore a short adjournment is requested. Request not opposed.
3. In view of the same, list for arguments on the above said application on **25.07.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/13.05.2025(sk)