

27 CS DJ 3437-24

OCEANIC HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED Vs. SUNIL KUMAR
SHARMA

25.09.2025

Present:- Sh. Rohan Chawla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
Sh. Rohit Rexwal and Sh. Shubhankar, Ld. Counsel
for defendants.

1. It is submitted by the parties that the mediation has failed. Report to this effect has been received from mediation center.
2. Plaintiff has filed an application under Order XII rule 6 CPC. Copy supplied. Let reply of this application be filed at least one week prior to the NDOH with advance copy to the opposite side.
3. Affidavit of admission denial be filed by the defendants on or before the NDOH. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that no documents have been filed by the defendant and as such he does not wish to file affidavit of admission denial.
4. List for arguments on the above said application on **20.11.2025.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/25.09.2025(sk)