

20 CS DJ 3437-24
OCEANIC HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs.
SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA

10.03.2026

Present:- Ms. Darshana Deepak Das, proxy Counsel for
 plaintiff.
 Sh. Aditya Raj, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks an adjournment as the main
counsel is unavailable today due to some personal difficulty.

Request not opposed

2. List for arguments on application under Order XII Rule 6
CPC on **23.04.2026**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/10.03.2026(sk)

At 11:26 pm

3. At this stage, both the counsels appeared through VC and
requested for a change of date. At request, list on **04.05.2026**.

4. Previous date stands cancelled.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/10.03.2026(sk)