

16 CS DJ 3437/24

OCEANIC HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED Vs. SUNIL KUMAR
SHARMA

04.05.2026

Present : Sh. Rohan Chawla, Ms. Darshana Deepak Das
and Sh. Rohan Rana, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Kumar Singh, Sh. Rohit Rexwal and
Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Counsels for defendants.

1. Application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC filed by plaintiff
is pending.
2. Arguments advanced by parties.
3. Written synopsis be filed by parties on or before NDOH.
4. List **for 28.05.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/04.05.2026 (vg)