

32 CS DJ 3437-24

OCEANIC HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED Vs. SUNIL KUMAR
SHARMA

28.05.2026

**File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on
account of Eid-ul-Azha.**

Present : Sh. Rohan Chawla, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Amit Kumar Singh, and Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for defendants

1. List for purpose fixed on **08.08.2026**.

(Bhavna Kalia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/28.05.2026(sk)